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P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 1
Southwestern Bell Telephone 47th Revised Sheet 1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 46th Revised Sheet 1

Issued: December 24, 2013 Effective: January 3, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

MISSOURI PORTION - ATCHISON, KANSAS EXCHANGE

1. GENERAL

This Tariff is governed, except as otherwise specified herein, by all other Tariffs of the Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company on file in the State of Missouri, which are hereby made a part of this Tariff.
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this Tariff or in any other Missouri Tariff are for
periods of one month, are payable monthly in advance and entitle the customer to exchange
telephone service within the Atchison Exchange Area. This Exchange Area includes, in addition to
the Missouri Portion, certain territory in the State of Kansas comprising the City of Atchison and
vicinity, as shown on the Exchange Area Map for this exchange.

2. RATES

A. The rates for main service do not include a Telephone Company-provided instrument, except for
Semi-Public Service, which includes one station equipped with a coin-collecting device.

B. Within the Missouri portion of the exchange, rates will be frozen until March 1, 1995. Urban
mileage charges as set forth in Paragraph C. and D. following, apply as applicable, in addition to
exchange rates when service is provided outside the Base Rate Area. Exchange rates are as
follows:

Current Rates(1)(2)
1. Flat Rate Service Business Residence

One-Party
Lifeline
One-Party Multiline
PBX Trunk

$75.50
N/A

75.50
75.50

$ 24.00 (CR)
(3)
N/A

14.70

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(3) A customer eligible under established criteria can receive a discount from his or her bill for residential
essential local telecommunications services, in accordance with P.S.C. Mo. – No. 24, Local
Exchange Tariff, Section 1.2.2.E, regarding Lifeline Service.



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 23rd Revised Sheet 1.1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 22nd Revised Sheet 1.1

Issued: December 24, 2013 Effective: January 3, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

MISSOURI PORTION - BLYTHEVILLE, ARKANSAS EXCHANGE

2. RATES (cont'd)

2.1 Within the Base Rate Area, As shown on The Related Exchange Area Map: (cont'd)

Class of Service

Urban Service (cont'd)
Residence

Flat Rate -
One-Party Line

Multiline
PBX Trunk

Current Monthly Rates(1)(2)

$24.00
(3)
15.00
15.00

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(3) A customer eligible under established criteria can receive a discount from his or her bill for residential
essential local telecommunications services, in accordance with P.S.C. Mo. – No. 24, Local
Exchange Tariff, Section 1.2.2.E, regarding Lifeline Service.

(CR)



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 3
Southwestern Bell Telephone 43rd Revised Sheet 1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 42nd Revised Sheet 1

Issued: December 24, 2013 Effective: January 3, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

MISSOURI PORTION - FORT SCOTT, KANSAS EXCHANGE

I. GENERAL

This Tariff is governed, except as otherwise specified herein, by all other Tariffs of the Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company on file in the State of Missouri, which are hereby made a part of this Tariff.
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this Tariff or in any other Missouri Tariff are for
periods of one month, are payable monthly in advance and entitle the customer to exchange
telephone service within the Fort Scott Exchange Area. This Exchange Area includes, in addition to
the Missouri Portion, certain territory in the State of Kansas comprising the City of Fort Scott and
vicinity, as shown on the Exchange Area Map for this exchange

2. RATES

A. The rates for main service do not include a Telephone Company-provided instrument, except for
Semi-Public Service, which includes one station equipped with a coin-collecting device.

B. Within the Missouri portion of the exchange, rates will be frozen until March 1, 1995. Urban
mileage charges as set forth in Paragraph C. and D. following, apply as applicable, in addition to
exchange rates when service is provided outside the Base Rate Area. Exchange rates are as
follows:

Current Rates(1)(2)
1. Flat Rate Service Business Residence

One-Party
Lifeline
One-Party Multiline
PBX Trunk

$75.50
N/A

75.50
75.50

$ 24.00 (CR)
(3)
N/A

14.70

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo

(3) A customer eligible under established criteria can receive a discount from his or her bill for residential
essential local telecommunications services, in accordance with P.S.C. Mo. – No. 24, Local
Exchange Tariff, Section 1.2.2.E, regarding Lifeline Service.



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 5
Southwestern Bell Telephone 46th Revised Sheet 1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 45th Revised Sheet 1

Issued: December 24, 2013 Effective: January 3, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

MISSOURI PORTION - LEAVENWORTH-LANSING, KANSAS EXCHANGE

1. GENERAL

This Tariff is governed, except as otherwise specified herein, by all other Tariffs of the Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company on file in the State of Missouri, which are hereby made a part of this Tariff.
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this Tariff or in any other Missouri Tariff are for
periods of one month, are payable monthly in advance and entitle the customer to exchange
telephone service within the Leavenworth-Lansing, Exchange Area.

2. RATES

A. The rates for main service do not include a Telephone Company-provided instrument, except for
Semi-Public Service, which includes one station equipped with a coin-collecting device.

B. Within the Missouri portion of the Exchange Area:

Current Rates(1)(2)
1. Flat Rate Service Business Residence

One-Party
Two-Party
Lifeline
One-Party Multiline
PBX Trunk

$75.50
N/A
N/A

75.50
75.50

$24.00 (CR)
9.00
(3)
N/A
15.85

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo

(3) A customer eligible under established criteria can receive a discount from his or her bill for residential
essential local telecommunications services, in accordance with P.S.C. Mo. – No. 24, Local
Exchange Tariff, Section 1.2.2.E, regarding Lifeline Service.



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 6
Southwestern Bell Telephone 45th Revised Sheet 1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 44th Revised Sheet 1

Issued: December 24, 2013 Effective: January 3, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

MISSOURI PORTION - PITTSBURG, KANSAS EXCHANGE

1. GENERAL

This Tariff is governed, except as otherwise specified herein, by all other Tariffs of the Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company on file in the State of Missouri, which are hereby made a part of this Tariff.
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this Tariff or in any other Missouri Tariff are for
periods of one month, are payable monthly in advance and entitle the customer to exchange
telephone service within the Atchison Exchange Area. This Exchange Area includes, in addition to
the Missouri Portion, certain territories in the State of Kansas comprising the Cities of Pittsburg,
Frontenac and vicinity, as shown on the Exchange Area Map for this exchange.

2. RATES

A. The rates for main service do not include a Telephone Company-provided instrument.

B. Within the Missouri Portion of the exchange, rates will be frozen until March 1, 1995. Urban
mileage charges as set forth in Paragraph C. and D. following, apply as applicable, in addition to
exchange rates when service is provided outside the Basic Rate Area. Exchange rates are as
follows:

Current Rates(1)(2)
1. Flat Rate Service Business Residence

One-Party
Lifeline
One-Party Multiline
PBX Trunk

$75.50
N/A

75.50
75.50

$ 24.00 (CR)
(3)
N/A
14.70

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo

(3) A customer eligible under established criteria can receive a discount from his or her bill for residential
essential local telecommunications services, in accordance with P.S.C. Mo. – No. 24, Local
Exchange Tariff, Section 1.2.2.E, regarding Lifeline Service.


